Dec-23-05 12:33pm From-HBS&R		1978-341-0136	T-827 P.02/09 F-968
RECO		FORM COVER SHEE NTS ONLY	-
T d Di			Docket No.: 2947.1009-005
		Please record the attached documents	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution D.</li> </ol>	alc(s).	2. Name and address of receivin	ng party(ies)
	/ 12/1/05 / 11/14/05	Name ELI LILLY AND C	OMPANY
3)NATHAN BRYAN MANTLO	/ 1/15/05	Internal Address	
	/ 12/2/05 / 12/2/05		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?		Street Address. ELILILLY	CORPORATE CENTER
3 Nature of conveyance			
[X] Assignment [] Merger		City INDIANAPOLIS	······································
	of Name	State INDIANA	
[] Other			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Country USA	Zıp. 46285
·····		Additional name(s) & address(cs) atta	sched? []Yes [X]No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		[ ] This document is being	g filed together with a new application.
A Patent Application No (s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/541,502			
	Additional numbers a	mached? []Yes [X]No	
5 Name and address of party to whom corresp document should be mailed:	ondence concerning	6 Total number of applications a	nd patents involved. []]
Name: STEVEN G. DAVIS, ESQ.		7. Total Fee (37 CFK 1 21(h) &	2 3.41) \$ 40 00
Internal Address		[] Enclosed	
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & RE	YNOLDS, P.C.	[X] Authorization to charge de	posit account number 08-0380
Street Address: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, F	.O. BOX 9133	[ ] Previously submitted - Doe	e. ID No. [ ]
City CONCORD State MA ZIP: 0	1742-9133	[X] Authorized to charge any c deposit account number 08	deficiencies or credit any overpayment to 3-0380
Phone No. 978-341-0036 Fax No 978-	341-0136	Do not attach a copy of this page if via facsurile.	paying by deposit account and filing
Email Address. <u>STEVEN.DAVIS@HBSR.C</u>	юм	Anach a copy of this page if paying	by deposit account and filing via mail.
8. Alexander Akhiezer	Alexand	ker Alhiesen Ale	12/23/25
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number of	pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	[8]
	1		

CH \$40.00 080380 10541502

- --

-

\_\_\_\_

Dec-23-05	12:33pm	From-HBS&R	
-----------	---------	------------	--

1978-34	1-01	36
---------	------	----

6)GUOXIN ZHU / 12/13/05	
7)JEFFREY MICHAEL SCHKERYANTZ /	12/5/05

Docket No. 2947.1009-005

<u>Joint</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott Eugene Conner, James Allen Knobelsdorf, Nathan Bryan Mantlo, Daniel Ray Mayhugh, Xiaodong Wang, Guoxin Zhu and Jeffrey Michael Schkeryantz, have invented a certain improvement in PPAR MODULATORS described in an application for Patent,

- [] the specification df which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);
- [] is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;
- [] the specification of which is United States Application No. [], filed [];
- [X] the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. **PCT/US03/041690**, filed **December 31**, 2003, which designates the United States of America and assigned United States Application No. 10/541,502;
- [] which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Eli Lilly and Company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, and having a usual place of business at Eli Lilly Corporate Center, Indianapolis, Indiana 46285 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, fitle and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

> PATENT REEL: 017143 FRAME: 0192\_

-2-

Docket No. 2947.1009-005

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Inventor's Signature:	loss Ener Com
	Scott Eugene Conner
State/Commonwealth	
ofAND	<u><u></u></u>
County of HENCH	<u></u>
1 -	
On this $\frac{5}{5}$ day of _	1) contract, 20_05, before me, the undersigned
notary public, personally appear	ed Scott Eugene Conner,
personally known to me,	ог
$\sum \frac{\text{proved to me through sat}}{ID}$	is factory evidence of identification, which was $BADGE$
	as signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and d the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Landa M. Mo Kornad Notary Public
	LINDA C. Mc DONALD (print name)
N	ty Commission explorestorary Public /
	Resident of Henry County, Indiana My Commission Expires March 16, 2007
	PATENT

----

REEL: 017143 FRAME: 0193

	-3-
	Docket No. 2947.1009-005
Inventor's Signature:	
() State/Commonwealth	James Allen Knobelsdorf
State/Commonwealth	
of <u>hdiana</u>	
County of <u>Marian</u>	
On this <u>14</u> 4ay o notary public, personally app	f <u>November</u> , 20 <u>05</u> , before me, the undersigned eared James Allen Knobelsdorf,
personally known to n	ne, or
EMPLOYEE   PICT	
to be the person whose name acknowledged that he/she sig	was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and gned the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Asil Dowden Notary Public
	APRIL Douber (print name)
	My Commission expires <u>11 / 2 / 20/2</u>
Inventor's Signature:	Nothin Bryan Minto
State/Commonwealth	Nathan Bryan Mantlo
of Indiana	
County of Million	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
On this $15^{-rA}$ day of notative public personally and	of <u>Movember</u> , 20 <u>05</u> , before me, the undersigned peared Nathan Bryan Mantlo,
personally known to i	
proved to me through	satisfactory evidence of identification, which was $\pi_{1}$
to be the person whose name	e was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and gned the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	about Dowden Notary Public
	APRIL Daviden (print name)
	My Commission expires $11 12 12012$
	PATENT
	REEL: 017143 FRAME:

REEL: 017143 FRAME: 0194

.

	-4-
	Docket No. 2947.1009-005
Inventor's Signature:	I Ray may high
State/Commonwealth	Daniel Ray Mayhugh
of INDIA	VA
County of HEA	
	D <u>FCFMBER</u> , 20 <u>05</u> , before me, the undersigned
personally known to me,	¢r
$\sum$ proved to me through sat	tisfactory evidence of identification, which was $BADGF$
	as signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and of the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Jinda G. M. Danal (Notary Public
_	LINDA C. Mc DONAHD (print name)
Ν	Av Commission expires <u>03/16/200</u> 7
Inventor's Signature:	Anaf
State/Commonwealth	Xlaodong Wang
of INDIANI	+
County of HENR	¥
On this $2 \times 5$ day of notary public, personally appea	$DECEMBER_, 2005,$ before me, the undersigned red Xiaodong Wang,
personally known to me	, pr
$ \frac{1}{2} \frac{\text{proved to me through sa}}{2} \frac{1}{2} $	tisfactory evidence of identification, which was $BADGE$
to be the person whose name w acknowledged that he/she signe	as signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Souda (6 Mc Donald Notary Public
_	KINDA C MC DONALD (print name)
1	y Commission expires <u>a3 116 1 700</u> 7
	PATENT REEL: 017143 FRAME: 0

PAIENI REEL: 017143 FRAME: 0195

-

	-5-
	Docket No. 2947.1009-005
Inventor's Signature:	Geo 2h
State/Commonwealth	Guoxin Zhu
of <b><i>ENDIANA</i></b>	
County of HENR	
On this <u>1377</u> day of	DECEMBER, 20 <u>05</u> , before me, the undersigned d Guoxin Zhu,
personally known to me, o	Þr
$\sum_{i=1}^{\text{proved to me through satisfy}} \frac{\mathcal{D}}{\mathcal{D}} \frac{\mathcal{B}}{\mathcal{B}}$	stactory evidence of identification, which was $DGE$
to be the person whose name wa acknowledged that he/she signed	s signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Cinica 6. Marshall Notary Public
	(print name)
M	Commission expires <u>0.3 / 16 / 200</u> 7
	PATENT REEL: 017143 FRAME: 0

REEL: 017143 FRAME: 0197

	-6-
	Docket No. 2947.1009-005
Inventor's Signature:	Till Seller your
State/Commonwealth	Jeffrey Michael Schkeryantz
of <i>INDIAN</i>	4
County of $\underline{HENR}$	
On this <u>57</u> M day of notary public, personally appeared	DECEMBER, 2005, before me, the undersigned d Jeffrey Michael Schkeryantz,
personally known to me, o	pr
Proved to me through sati	sfactory evidence of identification, which was $\mathcal{O} \in \mathcal{E}$
to be the person whose name wa acknowledged that he/she signed	s signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and the foregoing instrument as his/her free act and deed.
(SEAL)	Landa to. Mr. Donal Notary Public
	CINDA C. McDonati (print name)
M	y Commission expires <u>03   16   200</u> 7
@PFDcshtop\ODMA/MHODMA/HBSR05.1Matage,5	78321;1
	PATENT

RECORDED: 12/23/2005